
 

Lead Regional Housing Partnerships 
Region A: Western Upper Peninsula Housing Partnership Lead 

Western U.P. Planning & Development Region (WUPPDR) 
CONTACT EMAIL PHONE WEBSITE 

Tiff DeGroot, Housing Planner tdegroot@wuppdr.org  wuppdr.org 

Lisa McKenzie, Regional 
Planner 

lmckenzie@wuppdr.org  wuppdr.org 

 
Region B: Central Upper Peninsula Housing Partnership Co-Leads 

Central Upper Peninsula Planning and Development (CUPPAD) 
CONTACT EMAIL PHONE WEBSITE 

Ryan Soucy, Senior Planner rsoucy@cuppad.org (906) 399-1371 cuppad.org 

Community Action Alger Marquette (CAAM) 
CONTACT EMAIL PHONE WEBSITE 

Michelle LaJoie, Executive 
Director MLaJoie@communityactionam.org (906) 250-2506 communityactionam.org 

 
Region C: Eastern Upper Peninsula Housing Partnership Co-Leads 

Eastern UP Regional Planning & Development Commission (EUPRPDC) 
CONTACT EMAIL PHONE WEBSITE 

Jeff Hagan, CEO jshagan@eup-planning.org (906) 635-1581 eup-planning.org 

Chippewa-Luce-Mackinac Community Action Agency (CLMCAA) 
CONTACT EMAIL PHONE WEBSITE 

Joe Nolan, Executive Director jnolan@clmcaa.com (906) 632-3363 cms.clmcaa.org 

 
Region D: Northwest Housing Partnership Lead 

Housing North 
CONTACT EMAIL PHONE WEBSITE 

Yarrow Brown, 
Executive Director Yarrow@housingnorth.org (231) 335-1685 housingnorth.org 

Casey Ottinger, Director of 
Community Engagement 

casey@housingnorth.org (231) 715-1885 housingnorth.org 



 

Region E: Northeast Housing Partnership Lead 
Target Alpena Development Corporation 

CONTACT EMAIL PHONE WEBSITE 

Lenny Avery, Economic 
Development Coordinator lavery@alpenachamber.com (989) 354-4181 alpenachamber.com 

 
Region F: West Michigan Housing Partnership Tri-Leads 

Housing Next 
CONTACT EMAIL PHONE WEBSITE 

Jen Radaz, Community Relations 
Manager jen@housingnext.org  housingnext.org 

The Right Place, Inc. 
CONTACT EMAIL PHONE WEBSITE 

Jodi Nichols, Executive Director nicholsj@rightplace.org   

Urban League of West Michigan 
CONTACT EMAIL PHONE WEBSITE 

Kari Sherman, Manager Ksherman@grurbanleague.org   

 
Region G: East Central Michigan Housing Partnership Lead 

East Michigan Council of Governments (EMCOG) 
CONTACT EMAIL PHONE WEBSITE 

Bill Ernat, Program Manager bernat@emcog.org (989) 992-8700 emcog.org 

 
Region H: East Michigan Housing Partnership Co-Leads 

Communities First, Inc. 
CONTACT EMAIL PHONE WEBSITE 

Joel Arnold, Planning and 
Advocacy Manager jarnold@communitiesfirstinc.org (810) 422-5358 x1007 communitiesfirstinc.org 

GLS Region V Planning and Development Commission (Region V)/Genesee County Metropolitan Planning 
Commission (GCMPC) 

CONTACT EMAIL PHONE WEBSITE 

Anthony Kelly AKelly1@geneseecountymi.gov (810) 766-6566 gcmpc.org 

 
Region I: South Central Housing Partnership Co-Leads 

Tri-County Regional Planning Commission 
CONTACT EMAIL PHONE WEBSITE 

Samantha Fountain sfountain@mitcrpc.org (517) 999-8902 mitcrpc.org 



 

Region I: South Central Housing Partnership Co-Leads (continued) 
Capital Area Housing Partnership 

CONTACT EMAIL PHONE WEBSITE 

Emma Henry, Executive 
Director emma@capitalareahousing.org (517) 332-4663 capitalareahousing.org 

 
Region J: Southwest Housing Partnership Co-Leads 

W.E. Upjohn Institute 
CONTACT EMAIL PHONE WEBSITE 

Emily Petz, Community 
Development Coordinator 

Petz@upjohn.org (269) 385-0458  

Integrated Services of Kalamazoo 
CONTACT EMAIL PHONE WEBSITE 

Tammie Natho, Housing Specialist tnatho@iskzoo.org (269) 615-0956 
 

 
Region K: Southeast Housing Partnership Lead 

Community Action Agency – Jackson 
CONTACT EMAIL PHONE WEBSITE 

Tami Farnum, Community 
Development Director tfarnum@caajlh.org (517) 539-8325  

 
Region L: Oakland Housing Partnership Quad-Leads 

Alliance for Housing, Oakland County’s CoC 
CONTACT EMAIL PHONE WEBSITE 

Leah McCall, Executive 
Director 

lmccall-
alliance@oaklandhomeless.org (248) 221-1854 

 

Community Housing Network 
CONTACT EMAIL PHONE WEBSITE 

Kirsten Elliott, Vice President, Chief 
Operating Officer kelliott@chninc.net (248) 269-1302 

 

Pontiac Housing Commission 
CONTACT EMAIL PHONE WEBSITE 

Ahmad Taylor, Executive 
Director 

ataylor@pontiachousing.com (248) 338-4551 x201 
 

Yvette Transou, Deputy Director ytransou@pontiachousing.com 
  

 



 

Region L: Oakland Housing Partnership Quad-Leads (continued) 
Pontiac Community Foundation 

CONTACT EMAIL PHONE WEBSITE 

Dustin McClellan, 
Founder/CEO dustin@pontiaccommunityfoundation.org (248) 246-6606 pontiaccommunityfoundation.org 

Jacob Willson, Director 
of Programs jacob@pontiaccommunityfoundation.org  pontiaccommunityfoundation.org 

 
Region M: Macomb Housing Partnership Lead 

Macomb County Health and Community Services 
CONTACT EMAIL PHONE WEBSITE 

Macomb County 
Health & 
Community 
Services 

dohcs@macombgov.org (586) 469-7190 hcs.macombgov.org/HCS-Home 

 
Region N: Wayne Housing Partnership Lead 

Wayne Metro Community Action Agency 
CONTACT EMAIL PHONE WEBSITE 

Claudia DeVerna, 
Director of Programs cdeverna@waynemetro.org  

 
waynemetro.org 

Michelle Matchett, 
Program Manager mmatchett@waynemetro.org  waynemetro.org 

Jill Bartlett, Assistant 
Director of Community 
Projects Development 

jbartlett@waynemetro.org  waynemetro.org 

 
Region O: Detroit Housing Partnership Co-Leads 

Community Development Advocates of Detroit 
CONTACT EMAIL PHONE WEBSITE 

Madhavi Reddy, 
Executive Director madhavireddy@cdad-online.org (313) 452-1166  

LISC Detroit (Local Initiatives Support Corporation) 
CONTACT EMAIL PHONE WEBSITE 

Alese Springer, Sr. 
Program Officer 

aspringer@lisc.org (313) 612-4712 lisc.org/detroit 
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